
2274 

Number 
35.06 

35.06.001 

35.06.002 
35.06.003 
35.06.004 
35.06.009 

Number 
92.12 

92.12.001 

92.12.011 
92.12.012 
92.12.013 
92.12.019 
92.12.029 
92.12.039 

Number 
33.04 

33.04.011 
33.04.019 
33.04.021 

33.04.022 
33.04.029 
33.05 

33.05.001 
33.05.009 
33.06 
33.06.001 

33.06.002 
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SCHEDULE A-continued 

Description 
Prepared glues not elsewhere specified or included products suitable for use as 

glues put up for sale by retail as glues in packages not exceeding a net weight 
of 1 kg: 

As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may 
prescribe 

Other: 
Products suitable for use as glues put up for sale by retail as glues in packages 

not exceeding a net weight of 1 kg: 
Rubber or gutta percha solutions or cements 
Synthetic resin glues and cements 
Other kinds 

Other kinds 

SCHEDULE B 

Description 
Gramophone records and other sound or similar recordings; matrices for the 

production of records, prepared record blanks, film for mechanical sound 
recording, prepared tapes, wires, strips and like articles of a kind commonly 
used for sound or similar recording: 

Discs: 
Blanks 
Recorded: 

78 r.p.m ... 
45 r.p.m ... 
33 r.p.m ... 
Other speeds 

Tapes 
Other 

SCHEDULE C 

Description 
Mixtures of two or more odoriferous substances (natural or artificial) and mixtures 

(including alcoholic solutions) with a basis of one or more of these substances, 
of a kind used as raw materials in the perfumery, food, drink or other in
dustries: 

Culinary or flavouring spirituous solutions: 
Containing more than 40 % of proof spirit per gal 
Containing not more than 40 % of proof spirit 

Other spirituous solutions per gal 

Other kinds .. . . 
Aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of essential oils including such products 

suitable for medicinal uses: 
Culinary or flavouring .. 
Other 

Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations: 
Perfumed spirits per gal 

33.06.003 Prtlpared room deodorisers, whether or not perfumed, designed to neutralise 

/ BP 

Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

BP 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

BP 

$4.00 
25% 
$7.00 
or* 
32t% 
25% 

25% 
32t% 

$7.00 
or* 
32t~~ 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

45% 

45% 

45% 
55% 

$9.00 
or* 

45% 

~dours 25 % 45 % 
33.06.009 Other 32t% 55% 

·Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty. 
To facilitate proceedings the Board will hear evidence on the goods of Schedule C in two stages: 
Stage 1: Culinary etc. of ex Tariff heading 33.04 and Tariff heading 33.05. 

Stage 2: Perfumery etc. preparations of Tariff heading 33.06. 
Stage 2 will follow immediately after Stage 1. 

Number 
84.30 

84.30.012 

84.30.013 

84.30.014 

SCHEDULE D 

Description 
Machinery, not falling within any other heading of this Chapter, of a kind used 

in the following food or drink industries: bakery, confectionery, chocolate 
manufacture, macaroni, ravioli or similar cereal food manufacture, the pre
paration of meat, fish, fruit or vegetables (including mincing or slicing machines), 
sugar manufacture or brewing: 

Confectionery (including chocolate confectionery) making 

Meat and fish preparing 

Fruit and vegetable preparing 

BP 

25% 
Can 35% 

25% 
Can 35% 

25% 
Can 35% 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

DC 25% 

DC25% 
45% 

DC25% 

No. 101 

GEN 

Free 

30% 
50% 
50% 
50% 

GEN 

30% 

30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 
30% 

GEN 

$4.20 
50% 

$11.00 
or* 

60% 
50% 

50% 
65% 

$10.00 
or* 

60% 

50% 
65% 

GEN 

60% 

60% 

60% 


