## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE A-continued

		SCHEDO		commueu					
Number	De		BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN				
35.06	Prepared glues not elsewhere specifi glues put up for sale by retail as of 1 kg:								
35.06.001	As may be approved by the Min	nister and und	ler sucl	1 conditio	ns as he	may			
	prescribe	••	••			••	Free	••	Free
	Other:								
	Products suitable for use as glue not exceeding a net weight		ale by re	tail as glu	es in pac	kages			
35.06.002	Rubber or gutta percha soluti	ons or cement	s			••	20%	••	30%
35.06.003	Synthetic resin glues and ceme	ents	••	••			20%	••	50%
35.06.004	Other kinds	••	••	••	••	••	20%	••	50%
35.06.009	Other kinds	••	••	••	••	••	20%	••	- 50 %
÷									

SCHEDULE B

Number			Descr	iption					BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
92.12	Gramophone records production of recording, prepare used for sound or	cords, pr ed tapes,	epared r wires, st	ecord bla rips and	anks, film	n for me	chanical	sound			
	Discs :										
92,12,001	Blanks				••				Free	20 %	30%
	Recorded:									10	- 70
92.12.011	78 r.p.m		••						Free	20 %	30%
92.12.012	45 r.p.m								Free	20%	30%
92.12.013	33 r.p.m		••						Free	20%	30%
92.12.019	Other speeds								Free	20%	30%
92.12.029	Taper	•.•	••	••	•.•	••	••	••	Free	20%	30%
92.12.029	Other	••	••	••	••	••	••	••		20 /0	2002
92.12.039	other	••	••	••	• •	••	••	••	Free	20 %	30%

## SCHEDULE C

	SCHEDULE C		D	
Number	Description	BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
33.04	Mixtures of two or more odoriferous substances (natural or artificial) and mixtures (including alcoholic solutions) with a basis of one or more of these substances, of a kind used as raw materials in the perfumery, food, drink or other industries:			
	Culinary or flavouring spirituous solutions:			
33.04.011	Containing more than 40% of proof spirit per gal	\$4.00	450/	\$4.20
33.04.019	Containing not more than 40% of proof spirit	25%	45%	50%
33.04.021	Other spirituous solutions per gal	\$7.00 or*	••	\$11.00 or*
33.04.022 33.04.029	Other kinds	$32\frac{1}{2}\%$ 25%	45 %	60 % 50 %
33.05	Aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of essential oils including such products suitable for medicinal uses:	70		/0
33.05.001	Culinary or flavouring	25%	45%	50%
33.05.009	Other	25% 32 <del>1</del> %	45 % 55 %	65%
33.06	Perfumery, cosmetics and toilet preparations:			
33.06.001	Perfumed spirits per gal	\$7.00 or*	\$9.00 or*	\$10.00 or*
33.06.002		$32\frac{1}{2}\%$	45%	60%
33.06.003	Prepared room deodorisers, whether or not perfumed, designed to neutralise			
	odours	25%	45%	50%
33,06.009	Other	32 <del>1</del> %	55%	65%
	*Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns	the higher	r duty.	
		-	-	

To facilitate proceedings the Board will hear evidence on the goods of Schedule C in two stages:

Stage 1: Culinary etc. of ex Tariff heading 33.04 and Tariff heading 33.05.
Stage 2: Perfumery etc. preparations of Tariff heading 33.06.
Stage 2 will follow immediately after Stage 1.

## SCHEDULE D

			NC11							
Number	Description								Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
84.30	Machinery, not falling within an in the following food or dr manufacture, macaroni, ravi paration of meat, fish, fruit or sugar manufacture or brewin	ink in oli or vegeta	dustries: b similar cer	akery, con real food i	nfection manufa	nery, choo acture, the	colate e pre-			
84.30.012	Confectionery (including choco	late co	onfectioner	y) making	••	••	••	25% Can 35%	DC 25%	60%
84.30.013	Meat and fish preparing	••	••	••	••	••	••	25% Can 35%	DC 25%	60%
84.30.014	Fruit and vegetable preparing	••	••	••	••	••	••	25% Can 35%	45% DC 25%	60%